

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

11-17-89

POST DEFICE ROX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 198241, 1980 (505) 393-6161

GARREY CARRUTHERS

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

71.1 = 27.23

RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX

Gentlemen:

РМХ

I have examined the application for the:

Hal & Rasmussen	Oper Colnc.	State A	A/C-1 #99-E 11-23-3	6
Operator	Lease & Well No.	Unit S-T-	R '	

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours very truly,

Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1

/ed



HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.

Six Desta Drive, Suite 5850 Midland, Texas 79705 (915) 687-1664

November 7, 1989

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative approval of an Unorthodox Well Locaiton State "A" a/c 1 # 99 Jalmat Gas Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval to recomplete the State "A" a/c 1 \neq 99, at an unorthodox well location, located 1980 ft FNL and 660 ft FWL of Section 11, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 1 \neq 99 is currently TA'd in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the State "A" a/c = 1 # 99, the proration unit the well will be included in, and the offset operators.

If you need any further information regarding this request, please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

In Chal Jay Cherski

CC: New Mexico OIl Conservation Division District 1 Office P.O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

NOV # 9 1989) OCD HOBBS OFFICE

RECEIVED

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator				Lease					Well No.		
Hal J. Ra	smussen Ope	rating Inc	•	Stat	:e "A"	a/c]					
	Section	Township	<u> </u>	Range					99		
F	11	T-23-S			-36-e			County	-		
Actual Footage Locatio	on of Well:	1 25 0		<u></u>	- <u>J0-</u> E		NMPM_		Lea		
1980 1	eet from the	NORTH			11			•			
Ground level Elev.	Producing	Formation	line and	Pool	660	[cc	t from t	the WES			
3455		TES- TAN	<		a .				Dedicated Acreage:		
	e screage dedicated	to the subject well	by colored per	J 2 cil oc hachumu	<u>almat</u>				480 Acre		
1. Outline the screage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.											
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).											
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.?											
Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation											
lf answer is	"no" list the owners	and tract description	ous which have	ctually been o	onsolidated	Use reverse	side of				
	MANAGER Y.										
or until a po	e will be assigned to a-standard unit, elim	inc well until all i	nieresis have be	n consolidator	i (by comm	unitization, unit	ization,	forced-pooling	, or otherwise)		
\		mening soci micie	a, nas occa spp	oved by the D	IVISIOE.	·					
	1			<u> </u>			-	OPERATY	OR CERTIFICATIO		
					ļ				certify that the inform		
	ō					9	601	ntained herein	in true and complete	mation	
80	940	· .				1 .	bes	st of my browl	edge and belief.		
-					[2	660'				i	
1650	h			•		1=16	Sug	manure	0		
	· %	·						<u> </u>	<u>cliend</u> :		
		۹		· .	i		Pri	nted Name			
				-		+		- AY	CHERSKI		
	ĺ	· [- -	,	Poe	nition			
	i				1480	-		AGEN	5		
4	i							mpany			
\$60 J P 90						660		HAL J	RASMUSSEN O	se.	
	ז נ ן	1				₩ [#] 67	Dat	2		<u> </u>	
	l f							h	6 89		
	I -							SIDVEV	DR CERTIFICATIO		
							$\left\{ \right\}$	SORVER	CERTIFICATIO	N	
	ļ						11.	ereby certify	that the well location .		
	1			1			on	this plat wa	s plotted from field no	stes of	
	[acti	ual surveys .	made by me or unde	er my	
	1			i			sφ	vervison, and	that the same is true	e and	
	1			1			beli		best of my knowledge	e and	
	Ì			1				•			
							D2	ue Surveyed			
							łL				
	ł						Sig	Juature & Seal	o(
	i f							ofessional Surv	eyor		
				[
	l			[
	l			1							
				İ		.•					
				ĺ			Ce	ruficate No.		{	
330 660 990	1320 1650	1980 2310 264	2000	1500	1000						
			2000	1200	1000	<u>500</u> (

State A A/C 1 #99

OFFSET OPERATORS:

Texaco Producing Inc. Mr. James Head P.O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Chevron Mr. Al Bohling P.O. Box 670 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Conoco, Inc. Mr. Hugh Ingram P.O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Tahoe Energy Mr. K. A. Freeman 4402 W. Industrial Midland, Texas 79703

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING. INC.

SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 (915) 687-1664

Mr. Al Bohling Chevron P.O. Box 670 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

11/07/89

Dear Mr. Bohling,

In accordance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Division regulations, you, as an offset operator, are hereby notified of Hal J Rasmussen Operating Inc.'s application to recomplete the State "A" a/c 1 well no. 99, a proposed producing well in the Jalmat Pool, as a non-standard location. The well is located 1980 feet FNL and 660 feet FWL of Section 11, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico and is currently a TA'd Langlie Mattix well.

If you have no objections, please execute one copy of this letter and return it in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope to the attention of Jay Cherski. The second copy may be retained for your files.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact Jay Cherski at (915) 687-1664.

Sincerely,

Hal J Rasmussen Operating, Inc.

Jay Cherski

EXECUTED THE <u>15^{TL}</u> DAY OF <u>NOU</u>. 1989 BY <u>Alan W. Bohlmg</u> Special Projects Engineer Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Hobbs Division